General:

Fees may have rounding treatments. HST may be added to the fees listed in this Schedule.

Abbreviation - Meaning

AGCO - Alcohol & Gaming Commission of Ontario

MVC - Motor Vehicle Collision

MVF - Motor Vehicle Fire

NFPA - National Fire Protection Association

RSMP - Risk and Safety Management Plan

USWG - US Water Gallons

Detailed descriptions for Fire & Emergency Services user fees are as follows:

Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC) - King's Highway & ETR/407 Highway

• If Fire and Emergency Services attends at the scene of a motor vehicle collision or motor vehicle fire, on any property designated as a King's Highway or ETR/407 and provides firefighting or other emergency services, the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in this fee schedule to any one or more of the following: the driver, the owner and the insurance company, the Ministry of Transportation, the ETR/407, in order to recover full payment of the stipulated fee. Motor Vehicle Collision user fee rates are based on the remuneration rate for fire response service as approved by the Ministry of Transportation, which shall be adjusted annually effective January 1st of each year based on the most recent remuneration rate approved by the Ministry of Transportation.

Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC) - Non-Resident, Brampton City Streets

- If Fire and Emergency Services attends at the scene of a motor vehicle collision or motor vehicle fire, on any property under the jurisdiction of the City of Brampton and provides firefighting or other emergency services, the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in this fee schedule to any one or more of the following: the driver, the owner and the insurance company, the Ministry of Transportation, the ETR/407, in order to recover full payment of the stipulated fee. Motor Vehicle Collision user fee rates are based on the remuneration rate for fire response service as approved by the Ministry of Transportation, which shall be adjusted annually effective January 1st of each year based on the most recent remuneration rate approved by the Ministry of Transportation.
- In the case of a multiple vehicle collision, where those drivers involved consist of a Brampton resident and a non-resident, the fee billed to the non-resident shall be pro-rated.
- Example:
- (1) Two vehicle collision, one resident and one non-resident: billing shall be only 50% of the total cost recovery fees demanded of a non-resident; or,
- (2) Three vehicle collision, one resident and two non-residents: cost recovery fees shall be divided (as per this example) by three and one third shall be demanded of each of the two non-resident drivers.

Hazardous Materials Response

• If Fire and Emergency Services responds to an incident or emergency and a hazardous material response is provided, the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in the fee schedule to any one or more of the following: the property owner, the vehicle owner and the insurance company, in order to recover full payment of the stipulated fees.

- In the event an emergency involves hazardous materials and at the scene or property, damages or contaminations of equipment occurs, the expenses incurred by Fire and Emergency Services for cleaning and decontamination or replacement of equipment, as applicable, and shall be recovered as a fee as stipulated in this schedule.
- In the event an emergency involves hazardous materials and at the scene or property, the use of consumable materials, other than water and medical supplies, are used to suppress or extinguish a fire, preserve property, prevent a fire from spreading or otherwise control and eliminate an emergency, the expenses incurred by Fire and Emergency Services for using consumable materials shall be recovered as a fee as stipulated in this schedule.

False Alarms

- For the purpose of this Schedule, a False Alarm means the activation of a fire alarm or emergency system which occurs without just cause, including where there is no fire, carbon monoxide or other emergency situation.
- Fire and Emergency Services shall charge a property owner the False Alarm Fee stipulated in this Schedule if upon attending a property in response to the activation of a fire alarm or emergency system it is determined that it was a False Alarm.
- Where a False Alarm is triggered as a result of work being conducted on a fire alarm or emergency system and Fire and Emergency Services attend at the property in response to the False Alarm, the property owner shall be charged the False Alarm Fee stipulated in this Schedule, unless the property owner notified the Joint Fire Communication Centre in advance that the work was being conducted.
- The False Alarm Fee will not be charged for the first occurrence of a False Alarm at a property, but will be charged for each subsequent False Alarm occurrence within the same calendar year.

Natural Gas Incident Response

• If Fire and Emergency Services attends at a property in response to a natural gas leak and upon conducting an investigation, fire personnel determine that the due diligence was not exercised (example: locates of utility lines not completed before digging commenced), the property owner shall be charged the fee as stipulated within this Schedule.

Non-Emergency Elevator Incident Response

• If Fire and Emergency Services attends to a property in response to a stalled elevator and determines that the confined individual(s) do not have urgent medical needs and is not in immediate danger as a result of the elevator being inoperative, the property owner shall be charged the fee stipulated with this Schedule.

Unauthorized Open-Air Burn Response

- For the purpose of this schedule, unauthorized open-air burns are open-air burns that occur without a permit from Brampton Fire and Emergency Services.
- The first occurrence of a response to an unauthorized open-air burn at a property will not be charged but will be charged for each subsequent occurrence within the same calendar year.

Reports and Searches

• For all fire related file searches and fire report requests, the requester shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule.

Permits, Applications and Reviews

- For all fire related permit requests, designated fire route applications and Propane Facility License application and reviews, the requestor shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule.
- Firework permit requirements are identified within Fireworks By-law 163-2016

Fireworks Retailer Course

- Is a course provided by Fire and Emergency Services, which provides guidance regarding safe practices for fireworks retailers. The Fireworks Retailer Course is current to the year of issue.
- Contact Fire Prevention for course schedule and availability.

Fire Inspections

- For the provision of requested fire related inspection services, the requester shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule.
- Fees such as "Per Occupant", "Per Tenant", "Per Additional Floor" and "Over 10,000 square feet" are billed in addition to the identified base inspection fee, where applicable.
- Re-inspection fees will be charged on Fire Safety Inspection Orders where a subsequent re-inspection is required as a result of the owner not suitably addressing all fire safety hazards identified in the Fire Safety Inspection Order.

Rentals

- For the provision of requested rentals of the specified fire equipment or facilities, the requester shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule.
- All rentals are subject to availability as well as pre-approval by Fire and Emergency Services. Usage restrictions and limitations apply. Liability waivers are required.
- For the rental of fire trucks: (1) One hour shall be added to all vehicle rentals, in addition to the duration requested, to allow for set-up and travel. All vehicle rentals require a minimum three hour rental.
- Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental: A mandatory requirement for the rental of this facility is to have a qualified NFPA 1403 instructor present for the full duration of the rental. One may be provided by the renter, subject to approval by Brampton Fire and Emergency Services.

Fire Apparatus Standby

- For the provision of a standby crew and fire apparatus, other than an emergency response, for a private company, community group, developer, industry or provincial government. Standby location must be within Brampton's jurisdiction.
- All fire apparatus standby requests are subject to availability as well as pre-approval by Fire and Emergency Services.
- (1) One hour shall be added to all standby requests, in addition to the duration requested, to allow for set-up and travel. All standbys require a minimum three hour charge.

Miscellaneous

- For the provision of other general services and products such as key boxes, smoke alarms, carbon monoxide detectors, printed copies of safety plans and/or other general items listed within this section, the requester shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule.
- If Fire and Emergency Services responds to a fire or other emergency at a property and determines that it is necessary to rent special equipment or use consumable materials to board-up and barricade a property, the expenses incurred by Fire and Emergency Services shall be recovered as a fee under this By-law.

Addition to Tax Roll

• If a property owner who is charged a fee under this by-law fails to pay the fee within ninety (90) days of the invoice date, the Corporation may add the fee, including interest and administration fees to the tax roll for any real property in the City of Brampton, registered in the name of the owner and collect the fee, including interest, in like manner as municipal taxes.

Moor Verland (Note) Final Highway Barrotes Per Truck Dispatched - trul Hour No. \$ 541.03 \$ 541.03 Current	Goods and/or Services	Fee Unit	Tax Applicable	Current Fee	Fee Applicable as of Effective Date	Effective Date
Highway Service Fee Per Truck Dispatched - See each activation (MVC) Notes estated on the form or part thereof service (MVC) Notes (estated on the form or part thereof service)			No	\$ 543.03	\$ 543.03	Current
Non-resident Mont Vehicle Collision (MVC)Molary Vehicle Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 271.62 \$ 271.52 \$ Current		Per Truck Dispatched - for each				
Non-resident Mont Vehicle Collision (MVC)Molary Vehicle Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 271.62 \$ 271.52 \$ Current	Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)- Non-Resident on Bramp	ton City Streets				
Part Proceedings Part Process Part Process Part Part Process Part	Non-resident Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)/Motor Vehicle		No	\$ 543.03	\$ 543.03	Current
Per Truck Dispatched - 1 at Hour No \$ 515.00 \$ 532.00 Jan01/24	` '		No	\$ 271.52	\$ 271.52	Current
Hazardous Material Response	Hazardous Material Response					
Additional one-half hour or part thereof No S 207.00 S 200.00 Jan010124	Hazardous Material Response	Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour	No	\$ 515.00	\$ 532.00	Jan/01/24
Antural Gas Incident Response Natural Gas Incident Response Natural Gas Incident Response Natural Gas Incident Response Natural Gas Incident Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 515.00 \$ 532.00 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 257.50 \$ 266.00 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 515.00 \$ 532.00 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 515.00 \$ 526.00 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 257.50 \$ 266.00 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 257.50 \$ 266.00 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 257.50 \$ 266.00 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No. \$ 257.50 \$ 266.00 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response No. NEW \$ 543.03 Jan/01/24 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Address, Per Report No. \$ 144.00 \$ 144.	Hazardous Material Response		No	\$ 257.50	\$ 266.00	Jan/01/24
Natural Cas Incident Response	or Contamination to equipment	At Cost	No	To be billed at cost	To be billed at cost	Current
Natural Cas Incident Response	·	Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour	No	\$ 515.00	\$ 532.00	Jan/01/24
Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response	·	Per Truck Dispatched - for each				
Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - for each additional one-half hour or part thereof add	Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response					
Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response additional one-half hour or part thereof No \$ 257.30 \$ 269.00 Jan/01/24	Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response	Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour	No	\$ 515.00	\$ 532.00	Jan/01/24
Response to Unauthorized Open-Air Burns - 2nd or subsequent occurrence No NEW \$ 543.03 Jan/01/24	Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response		No	\$ 257.50	\$ 266.00	Jan/01/24
Subsequent occurrences in any calendar year Per Andress, Per Report No NEW \$ 35.00 34100						
Fire Report	subsequent occurences in any calendar year	Per Alarm / Occurrence	No	NEW	\$ 543.03	Jan/01/24
File Search	•	Per Address, Per Report	No	\$ 144.00	\$ 149.00	Jan/01/24
Permit - Consumer Fireworks (For a non-designated occasion under Fireworks by-law 147-2006) Per Permit No \$ 260.00 \$ 269.00 Jan/01/24	<u> </u>		No	\$ 144.00		Jan/01/24
Permit Display Fireworks (including consumer fireworks	Permit - Consumer Fireworks (For a non-designated	Per Permit	No	\$ 260.00	\$ 269.00	Jan/01/24
Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance	• ,					
Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Per Address No \$ 106.00 \$ 109.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects	Per Permit	No	\$ 260.00	\$ 269.00	Jan/01/24
Clearance	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day)					
Clearance	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance	Per Address	No	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.00	Jan/01/24
RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) Per Address No \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 Current	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day	Per Address Per Address	No No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) Per Address No \$ 600.00 \$ 600.00 Current	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance	Per Address Per Address	No No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred)	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews	Per Address Per Address Per Address	No No No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
Change of Ownership Per Address No \$ 3,000.00 \$	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of	Per Address Per Address Per Address Per Address	No No No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current
Fire Route Application Per Application No \$ 260.00 \$ 269.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Per Plan Yes \$ 192.00 \$ 198.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Group Homes Base Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24 Per Occupant Per Occupant No \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 Current Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Current Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occupancy Complex Base Inspection No \$ 275.00 \$ 284.00 Jan/01/24 Per Tenant or Occupant No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Per Tenant or Occupant No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing,	Per Address Per Address Per Address Per Address Per Address	No No No No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current
Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this)	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership)	Per Address	No No No No No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Current
Where legislation does not require this Per Plan Yes \$ 192.00 \$ 198.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review	Per Address	No No No No No No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 340.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Current Jan/01/24
Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application	Per Address Per Application	No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 340.00 \$ 260.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00 \$ 269.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
Per Occupant Per Occupant No \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 Current Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Current Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occupancy Complex Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 275.00 \$ 284.00 Jan/01/24 Per Tenant or Occupant Per Tenant or Occupant No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review	Per Address Per Application	No	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 340.00 \$ 260.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00 \$ 269.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 Current Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occupancy Complex Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 275.00 \$ 284.00 Jan/01/24 Per Tenant or Occupant Per Tenant or Occupant No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Fire Inspection - Group Homes	Per Address Per Application Per Plan	No N	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 340.00 \$ 260.00 \$ 192.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00 \$ 269.00 \$ 198.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occupancy Complex Base Inspection No \$ 275.00 \$ 284.00 Jan/01/24 Per Tenant or Occupant No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building Per Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Fire Inspection - Group Homes Base Inspection	Per Address Per Application Per Plan Per Inspection	No N	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 260.00 \$ 192.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 269.00 \$ 198.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 275.00 \$ 284.00 Jan/01/24 Per Tenant or Occupant Per Tenant or Occupant No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Fire Inspection - Group Homes Base Inspection Per Occupant	Per Address Per Application Per Plan Per Inspection Per Occupant	No N	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 260.00 \$ 192.00 \$ 227.00 \$ 10.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 369.00 \$ 198.00 \$ 234.00 \$ 10.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current
Per Tenant or Occupant Per Tenant or Occupant No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Fire Inspection - Group Homes Base Inspection Per Occupant Over 10,000 square feet Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance	Per Address Per Application Per Plan Per Inspection Per Occupant Per Inspection Per Re-Inspection	No N	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 260.00 \$ 192.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00 \$ 269.00 \$ 198.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current
Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Per Re-Inspection No \$ 139.00 \$ 144.00 Jan/01/24 Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building Base Inspection Per Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Fire Inspection - Group Homes Base Inspection Per Occupant Over 10,000 square feet Re-Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occ	Per Address Per Application Per Plan Per Inspection Per Occupant Per Inspection Per Re-Inspection upancy Complex	No N	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 260.00 \$ 192.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 139.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00 \$ 269.00 \$ 198.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 144.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current
Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building Base Inspection No \$ 227.00 \$ 234.00 Jan/01/24	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Fire Inspection - Group Homes Base Inspection Per Occupant Over 10,000 square feet Re-Inspection Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occupase Inspection	Per Address Per Application Per Plan Per Inspection Per Occupant Per Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Re-Inspection Upancy Complex Per Inspection	No N	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 340.00 \$ 260.00 \$ 192.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 375.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00 \$ 269.00 \$ 198.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 144.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Applications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Fire Inspection - Group Homes Base Inspection Per Occupant Over 10,000 square feet Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Fire Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occ Base Inspection	Per Address Per Application Per Plan Per Inspection Per Occupant Per Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Re-Inspection Upancy Complex Per Inspection Per Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Inspection Per Inspection Per Inspection Per Inspection	No N	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 340.00 \$ 260.00 \$ 192.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 139.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00 \$ 269.00 \$ 198.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 144.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24
	being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects Permit (applies any day) Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day Clearance Replications and Reviews RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of ownership) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, where changes have occurred) RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or change of Ownership) Alternative Solution Proposal Review Fire Route Application Fire Safety Plan Review (Where legislation does not require this) Fire Inspection - Group Homes Base Inspection Per Occupant Over 10,000 square feet Re-Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occ Base Inspection Per Tenant or Occupant Over 10,000 square feet Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium E	Per Address Per Application Per Plan Per Inspection Per Occupant Per Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Tenant or Occupant Per Inspection Per Re-Inspection Per Re-Inspection	No N	\$ 30.00 \$ 106.00 \$ 187.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 260.00 \$ 192.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 139.00 \$ 139.00	\$ 31.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 193.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 351.00 \$ 269.00 \$ 198.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 144.00 \$ 144.00 \$ 144.00	Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Current Current Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24 Jan/01/24

		1	Т				
Goods and/or Services	Fee Unit	Tax Applicable	Current Fee		Fee Applicable as of Effective Date		Effective Date
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance	Per Re-Inspection	No	\$	139.00	\$	144.00	Jan/01/24
Fire Inspection - Two Unit Dwellings	,		·				
Base Inspection	Per Address	No	 \$	227.00	\$	234.00	Jan/01/24
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance	Per Re-Inspection	No	\$	139.00	\$	144.00	Jan/01/24
Fire Inspection - Tents	,		·				
Tent/Marquee Inspection (Equal to or greater than 100 square feet)	Per Tent	No	\$	227.00	\$	234.00	Jan/01/24
Additional Tents under 10,000 square feet	Per Tent	No	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Current
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance	Per Re-Inspection	No	\$	139.00	\$	144.00	Jan/01/24
Fire Inspection - General	,		·				
Residential Mortgage or Change of Ownership Inspection	Per Address	No	\$	227.00	\$	234.00	Jan/01/24
Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario (A.G.C.O)	Per Address	No	\$	227.00	\$	234.00	Jan/01/24
Inspection			i i		·		
Occupant Load Calculation	Per Address or Per Occupancy	Yes	\$	582.00	\$	601.00	Jan/01/24
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance	Per Re-Inspection	No	\$	139.00	\$	144.00	Jan/01/24
Fire Alarms							
False Alarms - 2nd or subsequent alarms in any calendar year	Per Alarm / Occurrence	No	\$	1,030.00	\$	1,400.00	Jan/01/24
Rentals & Standby Requests							
Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental with Certified (NFPA 1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and Emergency Services	Full day (8 Hours)	Yes	\$	1,769.00	\$	1,827.00	Jan/01/24
Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental without Certified (NFPA 1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and Emergency Services	Full Day (8 Hours)	Yes	\$	1,103.00	\$	1,139.00	Jan/01/24
Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental with Certified (NFPA 1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and Emergency Services	One-Half day (4 Hours)	Yes	\$	884.00	\$	913.00	Jan/01/24
Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental without Certified (NFPA 1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and Emergency Services	One-Half day (4 Hours)	Yes	\$	552.00	\$	570.00	Jan/01/24
Fire Trucks - For use in film productions	Per Truck, Per Hour	Yes	\$	515.00	\$	532.00	Jan/01/24
Small Vehicle/Van/Utility Vehicle -For use in film productions	Per Vehicle, Per Hour	Yes	\$	257.00	\$	265.00	Jan/01/24
Fire Station - For use in film productions	Per Facility, Per Hour	Yes	\$	552.00	\$	570.00	Jan/01/24
Fire Apparatus Standby Request	Per Truck, Per Hour	Yes	\$	515.00	\$	532.00	Jan/01/24
Training							
Fireworks Retailer Course	Per Person, Per Session	No	\$	108.00	\$	112.00	Jan/01/24
Fire Extinguisher Training	Per Session	Yes	\$	611.00	\$	631.00	Jan/01/24
Miscellaneous							
Key Boxes	Per Key Box	Yes	\$	131.00	\$	135.00	Jan/01/24
Printed Copies of Fire Safety Plans	Per Plan	Yes	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	Current
Smoke Alarm (with 10 year battery)	Per Unit	Yes	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	Current
Carbon Monoxide Alarm	Per Unit	Yes	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	Current
Boarding and Barricading - Labour	Per Truck, Per Hour	Yes	\$	552.00	\$	570.00	Jan/01/24
Boarding and Barricading - Materials	Material Costs	Yes	To be	billed at cost	To be	e billed at cost	Current